Crime Victim Services Grant Funding List: January 1, 2026 - December 31, 2026

JD Funding Source
0 VOCA
0 VOCA
0 VOCA
0 VOCA
0 VOCA
0 VOCA
0 VOCA
1 VOCA
1 VOCA
1 VOCA
1 VOCA
1 VOCA
1 VOCA
1 VOCA

VOCA
Agency Name
Catholic Health Initiatives Colorado
Colorado Legal Services
Colorado Organization for Victim

Assistance

Rocky Mountain Victim Law Center

Colorado Dept of Public Safety, Colorado

Bureau of Investigation

Colorado State Patrol

Division of Criminal Justice

CASA of Jefferson and Gilpin Counties

Family Tree

PorchLight, A Family Justice Center

Ralston House

Victim Outreach Incorporated

District Attorney's Office, 1st Judicial District

Gilpin County Sheriff's Office

Award

339,997.00

397,539.00

1,087,481.00

501,436.00

408,435.00

271,199.00

305,954.00

55,825.00

220,000.00

187,025.00

338,402.00

155,000.00

358,865.00

96,771.00

Project Type

Sexual Assault Victim Services
Victim Legal Services

Victim Emergency Fund

Victim Legal Services

Identity Theft & Fraud Victim Services
Law Enforcement Victim Services

Sexual Assault Victim Emergency
(SAVE)

Court Appointed Special Advocates
(CASA)

Domestic Violence Victim Services
Victim Services

Children's Advocacy Center (CAC)
Law Enforcement Victim Services

Victim Witness Services

Law Enforcement Victim Services



VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Catholic Charities and Community Services
of the Archdiocese of Denver, Inc.

Child Advocates - Denver CASA
Colorado Coalition for the Homeless
Denver Children's Advocacy Center
Justice and Mercy Legal Aid Center
Laboratory to Combat Human Trafficking
Latina Safehouse Initiative

Lutheran Social Services of Colorado
Metro Volunteer Lawyers (Denver Bar
Association)

Mothers Against Drunk Driving

Project PAVE

Project Safeguard

Raise the Future

Rose Andom Center

Tennyson Center for Children

90,011.00

103,267.00

98,904.00

162,078.00

297,518.00

193,067.00

106,618.00

105,906.00

24,583.00

39,615.00

60,184.00

108,793.00

262,156.00

43,069.00

207,542.00

74,339.00

Law Enforcement Victim Services

Victim Services

Court Appointed Special Advocates
(CASA), Victim Services

Victim Services

Children's Advocacy Center (CAC)
Victim Legal Services

Victim Services

Victim Services

Victim Services

Domestic Violence Victim Legal Services
Victim Services

Victim Services

Domestic Violence Victim Legal Services
Victim Services

Victim Services

Victim Services



VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

The Blue Bench

The Center for Trauma & Resilience
The Initiative

WINGS Foundation, Inc.

The University of Colorado Denver
University of Colorado Denver Board of
Regents-Phoenix Center at Auraria
Denver City Attorney's Office

Denver District Attorney's Office
Denver Health and Hospital Authority
Denver Health and Hospital Authority
Advocates Against Domestic Assault
Bakhita Mountain Home

CASA of the Pikes Peak Region, Inc.
Centro De La Familia

Crisalida, Inc.

Kingdom Builders Family Life Center

429,801.00

399,303.00

119,737.00

286,997.00

180,858.00

100,384.00

140,528.00

95,760.00

44,196.00

215,385.00

132,834.00

73,982.00

55,125.00

85,970.00

180,459.00

106,261.00

Sexual Assault Victim Services
Victim Services

Victim Services

Sexual Assault Victim Services
Victim Services

Victim Services

Victim Witness Services

Victim Witness Services

Sexual Assault Victim Services/HIV
Prophylaxis

Victim Services

Victim Services

Victim Services

Court Appointed Special Advocates
(CASA)

Victim Services

Victim Services

Victim Services



VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

Lotus Foundation

Partners in Housing

Safe Passage

TESSA

Colorado Springs Police Department

El Paso County Sheriff's Office

Office of the District Attorney, 4th Judicial
District

Advocates of Lake County

Bright Future Foundation for Eagle County
CASA of the Continental Divide

Clear Creek County Advocates

TreeTop Child Advocacy Center

District Attorney's Office, 5th Judicial District

Eagle County dba Eagle County Sheriff's
Office

Alternative Horizons Corporation

Rise Above Violence

26,600.00

92,225.00

86,685.00

483,284.00

312,042.00

58,706.00

203,874.00

165,800.00

253,986.00

108,338.00

40,001.00

84,534.00

106,692.00

79,060.00

197,584.00

201,142.00

Victim Services

Victim Services

Children's Advocacy Center (CAC)
Victim Services

Law Enforcement Victim Services
Law Enforcement Victim Services
Victim Witness Services

Victim Services

Victim Services

Court Appointed Special Advocates
(CASA)

Victim Services

Children's Advocacy Center (CAC)
Victim Witness Services

Law Enforcement Victim Services

Victim Services

Victim Services



VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

Sexual Assault Services Organization

Volunteers of America Colorado

CASA of the Seventh Judicial District, Inc.

Project Hope of Gunnison Valley

San Miguel Resource Center

The Dolphin House

Uncompahgre Volunteer Legal Aid
Delta Police Department

Gunnison Police Department
Montrose County Sheriff's Department
Montrose Police Department

Office of the District Attorney, 7th Judicial
District

Olathe Police Department

Ouray County Sheriff's Office

Alternatives to Violence, Inc.

CASA of Larimer County

257,633.00

234,519.00

55,842.00

130,820.00

134,738.00

141,573.00

17,082.00

21,746.00

30,708.00

20,073.00

50,404.00

132,851.00

31,200.00

24,313.00

179,997.00

93,524.00

Sexual Assault Victim Services
Domestic Violence Victim Services
Court Appointed Special Advocates
(CASA)

Victim Services

Victim Services

Children's Advocacy Center (CAC)
Victim Legal Services

Law Enforcement Victim Services
Law Enforcement Victim Services
Law Enforcement Victim Services
Law Enforcement Victim Services
Victim Witness Services

Law Enforcement Victim Services
Law Enforcement Victim Services
Victim Services

Court Appointed Special Advocates
(CASA)



10

10

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

ChildSafe Colorado, Inc.

Estes Valley Crisis Advocates

Larimer County Partners, Inc (dba Partners)

Sexual Assault Victim Advocate Center

The Crawford Child Advocacy Center

City of Fort Collins/ Police Services

Larimer County Sheriff's Office

Loveland Police Department

Office of District Attorney, Eighth Judicial

District

Advocate Safehouse Project

Alpine Legal Services, Inc.

CASA of the Ninth

RESPONSE

River Bridge Regional Center, Inc.

CASA of Pueblo

Mariposa Center for Safety

$

86,422.00

79,444.00

39,889.00

272,725.00

46,002.00

22,024.00

271,454.00

54,632.00

194,132.00

305,077.00

161,795.00

53,189.00

164,513.00

246,930.00

79,353.00

75,000.00

DV/SA Victim Services

Victim Services

Victim Services

Sexual Assault Victim Services
Children's Advocacy Center (CAC)
Law Enforcement Victim Services
Law Enforcement Victim Services
Law Enforcement Victim Services
Victim Witness Services

DV/SA Victim Services

DV/SA Victim Services

Court Appointed Special Advocates
(CASA)

Victim Services

Children's Advocacy Center (CAC)
Court Appointed Special Advocates

(CASA)

Domestic Violence Victim Services



10

10

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

Pueblo Child Advocacy Center

10th Judicial District Attorney

Family Crisis Services, Inc.

Kindred Kids Child Advocacy Center, Inc.

PeaceWorks, Inc.

The Alliance

District Attorney Office

Fremont County Sheriff's Office

Park County Sheriff's Office

CASA del Valle, Inc

Tu Casa, Inc.

Adams State University

12th JD Office of the District Attorney

Alamosa County Sheriff's Office

Conejos County Sheriff's Office

Mineral County Sheriff Office

99,010.00

20,222.00

110,589.00

79,747.00

88,169.00

212,000.00

71,105.00

24,333.00

96,375.00

70,762.00

119,500.00

38,188.00

95,461.00

148,721.00

59,748.00

13,840.00

Children's Advocacy Center (CAC)
Victim Witness Services

DV/SA Victim Services

Children's Advocacy Center (CAC)
DV/SA Victim Services

Victim Services

Victim Witness Services

Law Enforcement Victim Services
Law Enforcement Victim Services
Court Appointed Special Advocates
(CASA)

Sexual Assault Victim Services
Victim Services

Victim Witness Services

Law Enforcement Victim Services

Law Enforcement Victim Services

Law Enforcement Victim Services



12

12

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

14

14

14

14

14

15

16

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

Rio Grande County Sheriffs Office
Saguache County Sheriff's Office

Help For Abused Partners

S.A.R.A. Inc.

S.HAR.E, Inc.

Kit Carson County Sheriff's Office
Morgan County Sheriff's Department
Phillips County Sheriff's Office

Yuma County Sheriff's Office

Advocates - Crisis, Trauma and Survivor
Services

ADVOCATES Victim Assistance Team
Better Tomorrow

Northwest Rocky Mountain CASA, Inc.
Partners in Routt County

Office of the District Attorney 15th Judicial

District

Arkansas Valley Resource Center, Inc.

59,417.00

71,660.00

90,062.00

307,713.00

145,653.00

73,414.00

27,592.00

27,893.00

29,324.00

131,375.00

36,223.00

132,234.00

43,718.00

21,387.00

31,986.00

201,966.00

Law Enforcement Victim Services
Law Enforcement Victim Services
Domestic Violence Victim Services
Victim Services

Domestic Violence Victim Services
Law Enforcement Victim Services
Law Enforcement Victim Services
Law Enforcement Victim Services
Law Enforcement Victim Services
Victim Services

Victim Services

Children's Advocacy Center (CAC)
Court Appointed Special Advocates
(CASA)

Victim Services

Victim Witness Services

Victim Services



16

17

17

17

17

17

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

19

19

19

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

District Attorney's Office, 16th Judicial
District

CASA of Adams and Broomfield Counties,
Inc.

Reaching HOPE

Adams County District Attorney's Office
Broomfield Police Department

City of Thornton

Advocates for Children CASA

Aurora Mental Health and Recovery
SungateKids

Three Birds Alliance

The City of Aurora

18th Judicial District Attorney's Office
Englewood Police Department

A Woman's Place, Incorporated

Life Stories Child & Family Advocacy

District Attorney's Office, 19th Judicial
District

49,936.00

68,796.00

96,848.00

200,000.00

68,336.00

133,944.00

43,000.00

80,007.00

292,125.00

326,169.00

17,000.00

157,477.00

40,874.00

160,165.00

203,125.00

280,000.00

Victim Witness Services

Court Appointed Special Advocates
(CASA)

Victim Services

Victim Witness Services

Law Enforcement Victim Services
Law Enforcement Victim Services
Court Appointed Special Advocates
(CASA)

Victim Services

Children's Advocacy Center (CAC)
Domestic Violence Victim Services
Law Enforcement Victim Services
Victim Witness Services

Law Enforcement Victim Services
Domestic Violence Victim Services
Court Appointed Special Advocates

(CASA)

Victim Witness Services



19

19

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

21

21

21

21

21

21

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

Greeley Police Department

Weld County Sheriff's Office

Blue Sky Bridge Child Advocacy Center

Clinica Campesina/Family Health Services

Safe Shelter of St. Vrain Valley
Safehouse Progressive Alliance for
Nonviolence, Inc.

Voices for Children, Inc.

Boulder County DA's Office, 20th JD

Boulder County Sheriff's Office

City of Longmont

Court Appointed Special Advocates of Mesa

County

Hilltop Health Services Corporation dba

Hilltop Community Resources, Inc,

Mesa County Partners

Pro Bono Project of Mesa County, Inc.

Western Slope Center for Children

Mesa County Sheriff's Office

103,935.00

57,282.00

253,017.00

108,137.00

109,550.00

363,068.00

116,349.00

97,284.00

110,000.00

100,000.00

101,118.00

182,385.00

44,754.00

22,712.00

141,896.00

51,039.00

Law Enforcement Victim Services
Law Enforcement Victim Services
Children's Advocacy Center (CAC)
Sexual Assault Victim Services
Domestic Violence Victim Services
Domestic Violence Victim Services
Court Appointed Special Advocates
(CASA)

Victim Witness Services

Law Enforcement Victim Services
Law Enforcement Victim Services
Court Appointed Special Advocates
(CASA)

Victim Services

Mentoring Program

Victim Legal Services

Children's Advocacy Center (CAC)

Law Enforcement Victim Services



21

22

22

22

23

23

23

23

23

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

VOCA

Office of the District Attorney, 21st Judicial
District

Four Corners Child Advocacy Center
Renew Inc.

22nd Judicial District Attorney's Office
Crisis Center

City of Lone Tree

Elbert County Sheriff's Office

Office of the District Attorney, 23rd Judicial

District

Town of Parker

CY26 VOCA Total:

$

149,136.00

232,137.00

25,000.00

114,618.00

299,326.00

64,534.00

26,313.00

125,948.00

18,769.00
23,574,812.00

Victim Witness Services

Children's Advocacy Center (CAC)

DV/SA Victim Services

Victim Witness Services

Domestic Violence Victim Services

Law Enforcement Victim Services

Law Enforcement Victim Services

Victim Witness Services

Law Enforcement Victim Services

For accommodations, including requesting this information in an alternate format, please contact the Office for
Victims Programs at (303) 239- 5719 or cdps.ovpconnect@state.co.us



