

## Crime Victim Services Grant Funding List: January 1, 2026 - December 31, 2026

### VOCA

JD	Funding Source	Agency Name	Award	Project Type
0	VOCA	Catholic Health Initiatives Colorado	\$ 339,997.00	Sexual Assault Victim Services
0	VOCA	Colorado Legal Services	\$ 397,539.00	Victim Legal Services
0	VOCA	Colorado Organization for Victim Assistance	\$ 1,087,481.00	Victim Emergency Fund
0	VOCA	Rocky Mountain Victim Law Center	\$ 501,436.00	Victim Legal Services
0	VOCA	Colorado Dept of Public Safety, Colorado Bureau of Investigation	\$ 408,435.00	Identity Theft & Fraud Victim Services
0	VOCA	Colorado State Patrol	\$ 271,199.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
0	VOCA	Division of Criminal Justice	\$ 305,954.00	Sexual Assault Victim Emergency (SAVE)
1	VOCA	CASA of Jefferson and Gilpin Counties	\$ 55,825.00	Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA)
1	VOCA	Family Tree	\$ 220,000.00	Domestic Violence Victim Services
1	VOCA	PorchLight, A Family Justice Center	\$ 187,025.00	Victim Services
1	VOCA	Ralston House	\$ 338,402.00	Children's Advocacy Center (CAC)
1	VOCA	Victim Outreach Incorporated	\$ 155,000.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
1	VOCA	District Attorney's Office, 1st Judicial District	\$ 358,865.00	Victim Witness Services
1	VOCA	Gilpin County Sheriff's Office	\$ 96,771.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services

1	VOCA	Jefferson County Sheriff's Office	\$ 90,011.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
2	VOCA	Catholic Charities and Community Services of the Archdiocese of Denver, Inc.	\$ 103,267.00	Victim Services
2	VOCA	Child Advocates - Denver CASA	\$ 98,904.00	Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA), Victim Services
2	VOCA	Colorado Coalition for the Homeless	\$ 162,078.00	Victim Services
2	VOCA	Denver Children's Advocacy Center	\$ 297,518.00	Children's Advocacy Center (CAC)
2	VOCA	Justice and Mercy Legal Aid Center	\$ 193,067.00	Victim Legal Services
2	VOCA	Laboratory to Combat Human Trafficking	\$ 106,618.00	Victim Services
2	VOCA	Latina Safehouse Initiative	\$ 105,906.00	Victim Services
2	VOCA	Lutheran Social Services of Colorado	\$ 24,583.00	Victim Services
2	VOCA	Metro Volunteer Lawyers (Denver Bar Association)	\$ 39,615.00	Domestic Violence Victim Legal Services
2	VOCA	Mothers Against Drunk Driving	\$ 60,184.00	Victim Services
2	VOCA	Project PAVE	\$ 108,793.00	Victim Services
2	VOCA	Project Safeguard	\$ 262,156.00	Domestic Violence Victim Legal Services
2	VOCA	Raise the Future	\$ 43,069.00	Victim Services
2	VOCA	Rose Andom Center	\$ 207,542.00	Victim Services
2	VOCA	Tennyson Center for Children	\$ 74,339.00	Victim Services

2	VOCA	The Blue Bench	\$ 429,801.00	Sexual Assault Victim Services
2	VOCA	The Center for Trauma & Resilience	\$ 399,303.00	Victim Services
2	VOCA	The Initiative	\$ 119,737.00	Victim Services
2	VOCA	WINGS Foundation, Inc.	\$ 286,997.00	Sexual Assault Victim Services
2	VOCA	The University of Colorado Denver	\$ 180,858.00	Victim Services
2	VOCA	University of Colorado Denver Board of Regents-Phoenix Center at Auraria	\$ 100,384.00	Victim Services
2	VOCA	Denver City Attorney's Office	\$ 140,528.00	Victim Witness Services
2	VOCA	Denver District Attorney's Office	\$ 95,760.00	Victim Witness Services
2	VOCA	Denver Health and Hospital Authority	\$ 44,196.00	Sexual Assault Victim Services/HIV Prophylaxis
2	VOCA	Denver Health and Hospital Authority	\$ 215,385.00	Victim Services
3	VOCA	Advocates Against Domestic Assault	\$ 132,834.00	Victim Services
4	VOCA	Bakhita Mountain Home	\$ 73,982.00	Victim Services
4	VOCA	CASA of the Pikes Peak Region, Inc.	\$ 55,125.00	Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA)
4	VOCA	Centro De La Familia	\$ 85,970.00	Victim Services
4	VOCA	Crisálida, Inc.	\$ 180,459.00	Victim Services
4	VOCA	Kingdom Builders Family Life Center	\$ 106,261.00	Victim Services

4	VOCA	Lotus Foundation	\$ 26,600.00	Victim Services
4	VOCA	Partners in Housing	\$ 92,225.00	Victim Services
4	VOCA	Safe Passage	\$ 86,685.00	Children's Advocacy Center (CAC)
4	VOCA	TESSA	\$ 483,284.00	Victim Services
4	VOCA	Colorado Springs Police Department	\$ 312,042.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
4	VOCA	El Paso County Sheriff's Office	\$ 58,706.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
4	VOCA	Office of the District Attorney, 4th Judicial District	\$ 203,874.00	Victim Witness Services
5	VOCA	Advocates of Lake County	\$ 165,800.00	Victim Services
5	VOCA	Bright Future Foundation for Eagle County	\$ 253,986.00	Victim Services
5	VOCA	CASA of the Continental Divide	\$ 108,338.00	Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA)
5	VOCA	Clear Creek County Advocates	\$ 40,001.00	Victim Services
5	VOCA	TreeTop Child Advocacy Center	\$ 84,534.00	Children's Advocacy Center (CAC)
5	VOCA	District Attorney's Office, 5th Judicial District	\$ 106,692.00	Victim Witness Services
5	VOCA	Eagle County dba Eagle County Sheriff's Office	\$ 79,060.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
6	VOCA	Alternative Horizons Corporation	\$ 197,584.00	Victim Services
6	VOCA	Rise Above Violence	\$ 201,142.00	Victim Services

6	VOCA	Sexual Assault Services Organization	\$ 257,633.00	Sexual Assault Victim Services
6	VOCA	Volunteers of America Colorado	\$ 234,519.00	Domestic Violence Victim Services
7	VOCA	CASA of the Seventh Judicial District, Inc.	\$ 55,842.00	Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA)
7	VOCA	Project Hope of Gunnison Valley	\$ 130,820.00	Victim Services
7	VOCA	San Miguel Resource Center	\$ 134,738.00	Victim Services
7	VOCA	The Dolphin House	\$ 141,573.00	Children's Advocacy Center (CAC)
7	VOCA	Uncompahgre Volunteer Legal Aid	\$ 17,082.00	Victim Legal Services
7	VOCA	Delta Police Department	\$ 21,746.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
7	VOCA	Gunnison Police Department	\$ 30,708.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
7	VOCA	Montrose County Sheriff's Department	\$ 20,073.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
7	VOCA	Montrose Police Department	\$ 50,404.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
7	VOCA	Office of the District Attorney, 7th Judicial District	\$ 132,851.00	Victim Witness Services
7	VOCA	Olathe Police Department	\$ 31,200.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
7	VOCA	Ouray County Sheriff's Office	\$ 24,313.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
8	VOCA	Alternatives to Violence, Inc.	\$ 179,997.00	Victim Services
8	VOCA	CASA of Larimer County	\$ 93,524.00	Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA)

8	VOCA	ChildSafe Colorado, Inc.	\$ 86,422.00	DV/SA Victim Services
8	VOCA	Estes Valley Crisis Advocates	\$ 79,444.00	Victim Services
8	VOCA	Larimer County Partners, Inc (dba Partners)	\$ 39,889.00	Victim Services
8	VOCA	Sexual Assault Victim Advocate Center	\$ 272,725.00	Sexual Assault Victim Services
8	VOCA	The Crawford Child Advocacy Center	\$ 46,002.00	Children's Advocacy Center (CAC)
8	VOCA	City of Fort Collins/ Police Services	\$ 22,024.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
8	VOCA	Larimer County Sheriff's Office	\$ 271,454.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
8	VOCA	Loveland Police Department	\$ 54,632.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
8	VOCA	Office of District Attorney, Eighth Judicial District	\$ 194,132.00	Victim Witness Services
9	VOCA	Advocate Safehouse Project	\$ 305,077.00	DV/SA Victim Services
9	VOCA	Alpine Legal Services, Inc.	\$ 161,795.00	DV/SA Victim Services
9	VOCA	CASA of the Ninth	\$ 53,189.00	Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA)
9	VOCA	RESPONSE	\$ 164,513.00	Victim Services
9	VOCA	River Bridge Regional Center, Inc.	\$ 246,930.00	Children's Advocacy Center (CAC)
10	VOCA	CASA of Pueblo	\$ 79,353.00	Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA)
10	VOCA	Mariposa Center for Safety	\$ 75,000.00	Domestic Violence Victim Services

10	VOCA	Pueblo Child Advocacy Center	\$ 99,010.00	Children's Advocacy Center (CAC)
10	VOCA	10th Judicial District Attorney	\$ 20,222.00	Victim Witness Services
11	VOCA	Family Crisis Services, Inc.	\$ 110,589.00	DV/SA Victim Services
11	VOCA	Kindred Kids Child Advocacy Center, Inc.	\$ 79,747.00	Children's Advocacy Center (CAC)
11	VOCA	PeaceWorks, Inc.	\$ 88,169.00	DV/SA Victim Services
11	VOCA	The Alliance	\$ 212,000.00	Victim Services
11	VOCA	District Attorney Office	\$ 71,105.00	Victim Witness Services
11	VOCA	Fremont County Sheriff's Office	\$ 24,333.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
11	VOCA	Park County Sheriff's Office	\$ 96,375.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
12	VOCA	CASA del Valle, Inc	\$ 70,762.00	Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA)
12	VOCA	Tu Casa, Inc.	\$ 119,500.00	Sexual Assault Victim Services
12	VOCA	Adams State University	\$ 38,188.00	Victim Services
12	VOCA	12th JD Office of the District Attorney	\$ 95,461.00	Victim Witness Services
12	VOCA	Alamosa County Sheriff's Office	\$ 148,721.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
12	VOCA	Conejos County Sheriff's Office	\$ 59,748.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
12	VOCA	Mineral County Sheriff Office	\$ 13,840.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services

12	VOCA	Rio Grande County Sheriffs Office	\$ 59,417.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
12	VOCA	Saguache County Sheriff's Office	\$ 71,660.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
13	VOCA	Help For Abused Partners	\$ 90,062.00	Domestic Violence Victim Services
13	VOCA	S.A.R.A. Inc.	\$ 307,713.00	Victim Services
13	VOCA	S.H.A.R.E., Inc.	\$ 145,653.00	Domestic Violence Victim Services
13	VOCA	Kit Carson County Sheriff's Office	\$ 73,414.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
13	VOCA	Morgan County Sheriff's Department	\$ 27,592.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
13	VOCA	Phillips County Sheriff's Office	\$ 27,893.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
13	VOCA	Yuma County Sheriff's Office	\$ 29,324.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
14	VOCA	Advocates - Crisis, Trauma and Survivor Services	\$ 131,375.00	Victim Services
14	VOCA	ADVOCATES Victim Assistance Team	\$ 36,223.00	Victim Services
14	VOCA	Better Tomorrow	\$ 132,234.00	Children's Advocacy Center (CAC)
14	VOCA	Northwest Rocky Mountain CASA, Inc.	\$ 43,718.00	Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA)
14	VOCA	Partners in Routt County	\$ 21,387.00	Victim Services
15	VOCA	Office of the District Attorney 15th Judicial District	\$ 31,986.00	Victim Witness Services
16	VOCA	Arkansas Valley Resource Center, Inc.	\$ 201,966.00	Victim Services

16	VOCA	District Attorney's Office, 16th Judicial District	\$ 49,936.00	Victim Witness Services
17	VOCA	CASA of Adams and Broomfield Counties, Inc.	\$ 68,796.00	Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA)
17	VOCA	Reaching HOPE	\$ 96,848.00	Victim Services
17	VOCA	Adams County District Attorney's Office	\$ 200,000.00	Victim Witness Services
17	VOCA	Broomfield Police Department	\$ 68,336.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
17	VOCA	City of Thornton	\$ 133,944.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
18	VOCA	Advocates for Children CASA	\$ 43,000.00	Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA)
18	VOCA	Aurora Mental Health and Recovery	\$ 80,007.00	Victim Services
18	VOCA	SungateKids	\$ 292,125.00	Children's Advocacy Center (CAC)
18	VOCA	Three Birds Alliance	\$ 326,169.00	Domestic Violence Victim Services
18	VOCA	The City of Aurora	\$ 17,000.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
18	VOCA	18th Judicial District Attorney's Office	\$ 157,477.00	Victim Witness Services
18	VOCA	Englewood Police Department	\$ 40,874.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
19	VOCA	A Woman's Place, Incorporated	\$ 160,165.00	Domestic Violence Victim Services
19	VOCA	Life Stories Child & Family Advocacy	\$ 203,125.00	Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA)
19	VOCA	District Attorney's Office, 19th Judicial District	\$ 280,000.00	Victim Witness Services

19	VOCA	Greeley Police Department	\$ 103,935.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
19	VOCA	Weld County Sheriff's Office	\$ 57,282.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
20	VOCA	Blue Sky Bridge Child Advocacy Center	\$ 253,017.00	Children's Advocacy Center (CAC)
20	VOCA	Clinica Campesina/Family Health Services	\$ 108,137.00	Sexual Assault Victim Services
20	VOCA	Safe Shelter of St. Vrain Valley	\$ 109,550.00	Domestic Violence Victim Services
20	VOCA	Safehouse Progressive Alliance for Nonviolence, Inc.	\$ 363,068.00	Domestic Violence Victim Services
20	VOCA	Voices for Children, Inc.	\$ 116,349.00	Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA)
20	VOCA	Boulder County DA's Office, 20th JD	\$ 97,284.00	Victim Witness Services
20	VOCA	Boulder County Sheriff's Office	\$ 110,000.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
20	VOCA	City of Longmont	\$ 100,000.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
21	VOCA	Court Appointed Special Advocates of Mesa County	\$ 101,118.00	Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA)
21	VOCA	Hilltop Health Services Corporation dba Hilltop Community Resources, Inc,	\$ 182,385.00	Victim Services
21	VOCA	Mesa County Partners	\$ 44,754.00	Mentoring Program
21	VOCA	Pro Bono Project of Mesa County, Inc.	\$ 22,712.00	Victim Legal Services
21	VOCA	Western Slope Center for Children	\$ 141,896.00	Children's Advocacy Center (CAC)
21	VOCA	Mesa County Sheriff's Office	\$ 51,039.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services

21	VOCA	Office of the District Attorney, 21st Judicial District	\$ 149,136.00	Victim Witness Services
22	VOCA	Four Corners Child Advocacy Center	\$ 232,137.00	Children's Advocacy Center (CAC)
22	VOCA	Renew Inc.	\$ 25,000.00	DV/SA Victim Services
22	VOCA	22nd Judicial District Attorney's Office	\$ 114,618.00	Victim Witness Services
23	VOCA	Crisis Center	\$ 299,326.00	Domestic Violence Victim Services
23	VOCA	City of Lone Tree	\$ 64,534.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
23	VOCA	Elbert County Sheriff's Office	\$ 26,313.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
23	VOCA	Office of the District Attorney, 23rd Judicial District	\$ 125,948.00	Victim Witness Services
23	VOCA	Town of Parker	\$ 18,769.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
<b>CY26 VOCA Total:</b>			<b>\$ 23,574,812.00</b>	

For accommodations, including requesting this information in an alternate format, please contact the Office for Victims Programs at (303) 239- 5719 or [cdps.ovpconnect@state.co.us](mailto:cdps.ovpconnect@state.co.us)